CH \$565.00 051452

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM336042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Capital, Ltd.	FORMERLY American Capital Strategies, Ltd.	03/23/2015	Delaware Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Piper Aircraft, Inc. (f/k/a The New Piper Aircraft, Inc.)	
Street Address:	2926 Piper Drive	
City:	Vero Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 32960	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Number Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0514529	PIPER	
Registration Number:	2079895	BUILDING ON EXCELLENCE	
Registration Number:	2079900	PIPER	
Registration Number:	2079901	PIPER	
Registration Number:	2072504	BUILDING ON EXCELLENCE	
Registration Number:	2181851	PIPER	
Registration Number:	2130478	MALIBU MIRAGE	
Registration Number:	2169159	PIPER CUB PIPER AIRCRAFT CORP. VERO BEAC	
Registration Number:	2130479	MALIBU	
Registration Number:	2194790	PIPER	
Registration Number:	2471821	MALIBU MERIDIAN	
Registration Number:	2205550	WARRIOR	
Registration Number:	2250994	SENECA	
Registration Number:	2195870	SARATOGA II HP	
Registration Number:	2198335	ARROW	
Registration Number:	2203935	ARCHER	
Registration Number:	2464119	MALIBU MERIDIAN	
Registration Number:	2275527	THE NEW PIPER AIRCRAFT, INC. STEP-UP PRO	
Registration Number:	2361200	PIPER	
		TRADEMARK	

900319534 REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0811

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2494035	PIPER FINANCIAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	2512550	MERIDIAN
Registration Number:	2710560	PIPER FREEDOM OF FLIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6178970998

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173106098

Email: stokesb@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Bethany Stokes

Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig, LLP
Address Line 2: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	062108-020900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bethany A. Stokes
SIGNATURE:	/Bethany A. Stokes/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest#page3.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0812

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMKARS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, (this "Release Agreement"), dated as of MwW 23, 2015, is made by American Capital, Ltd. (f/k/a "American Capital Strategies, Ltd.") (the "Agent") in favor of Piper Aircraft, Inc. (f/k/a The New Piper Aircraft, Inc.) (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor and Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (f/k/a Bankers Trust Company) ("Deutsche Bank") entered into that certain Assignment of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of May 27, 1998 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Assignment of Security Interest"), whereby Grantor granted Deutsche Bank, a security interest in (i) all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks (as such term is defined in the Assignment of Security Interest), including the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"); (ii) all proceeds (as such term is defined in the Assignment of Security Interest) of any kind relating to the Marks and/or the goodwill under the Marks; (iii) the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Marks; and (iv) all claims or causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for unfair competition or infringement of any of the Marks (collectively (i) through (iv) the "Security Interest"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded (i) with regard to the Marks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 1998 at Reel 1471, Frame 0628;

WHEREAS, Deutsche Bank and Agent entered into that certain Assignment, Assumption and Amendment Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2003 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Assignment Agreement"), whereby Deutsche Bank conveyed, assigned and transferred to the Agent all of Deutsche Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Assignment of Security Interest, including the Security Interest; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment Agreement was recorded (i) with regard to the Marks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 30, 2003 at Reel 2792, Frame 0390;

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by said Security Interest under the Security Agreement have been paid in full or otherwise satisfied; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest and all of its right, title and interest in each of the Marks, as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>Release and Assignment</u>. The Agent hereby discharges, terminates and releases its security interest in all of the Marks, and the Agent hereby assigns and transfers to the Grantor, without recourse, all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks and the related registrations and goodwill, effective as of the date set forth above.

FTL 110046729v1

2. Further Assurances. Agent hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release Agreement at the Grantor's sole cost and expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Termination and Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks as of the date written above.

AMERICAN CAPITAL,LTD.

By Same: Kenneth Pollach
Title: Secret Via Passer

Date: March 23, 2015

FTL 110046729v1

SCHEDULE A THE MARKS

	0	***** D. 0.4/0.0/1.0.4.0	D 4. 514620	D D4- 09/20/10/0		
1	Serial #: 71554150	Filing Dt: 04/08/1948	Reg #: 514529	Reg. Dt: 08/30/1949		
	Mark: PIPER					
	Serial #: 74704446	Filing Dt: 07/24/1995	Reg #: 2079895	Reg. Dt: 07/15/1997		
2	Mark: BUILDING ON EXCELLENCE					
	Serial #: 74705379	Filing Dt: 07/24/1995	Reg #: 2079900	Reg. Dt: 07/15/1997		
3	Mark: PIPER			6		
		Tail: D. (07/04/1005	D 4- 2070001	D D4. 07/15/1007		
4	Serial #: 74705383	Filing Dt: 07/24/1995	Reg #: 2079901	Reg. Dt: 07/15/1997		
	Mark: PIPER					
5	Serial #: 74705396	Filing Dt: 07/24/1995	Reg #: 2072504	Reg. Dt: 06/17/1997		
	Mark: BUILDING	ON EXCELLENCE				
	Serial #: 75208158	Filing Dt: 12/04/1996	Reg #: 2181851	Reg. Dt: 08/18/1998		
6	Mark: PIPER					
	Serial #: 75233087	Filing Dt: 01/29/1997	Reg #: 2130478	Reg. Dt: 01/20/1998		
7	Mark: MALIBU M	9	1108 // 1100 // 0			
			D # 21/0150	D. D. D. 06/20/1009		
8	Serial #: 75233089	Filing Dt: 01/29/1997	Reg #: 2169159	Reg. Dt: 06/30/1998		
	Mark: PIPER CUB PIPER AIRCRAFT CORP. VERO BEACH, FL. U.S.A.					
9	Serial #: 75233090	Filing Dt: 01/29/1997	Reg #: 2130479	Reg. Dt: 01/20/1998		
3	Mark: MALIBU					
	Serial #: 75238045	Filing Dt: 02/07/1997	Reg #: 2194790	Reg. Dt: 10/13/1998		
10	Mark: PIPER	Ç	_			
	Social #. 75333274	Filing Dt. 07/30/1997	Reg #• 2471821	Reg Dt: 07/24/2001		
11	Serial #: 75333274	Filing Dt: 07/30/1997	Reg #: 2471821	Reg. Dt: 07/24/2001		
11	Mark: MALIBU M	IERIDIAN				
11	Mark: MALIBU M Serial #: 75364447	J	Reg #: 2471821 Reg #: 2205550	Reg. Dt: 07/24/2001 Reg. Dt: 11/24/1998		
	Mark: MALIBU M	IERIDIAN				
12	Mark: MALIBU M Serial #: 75364447	IERIDIAN				
	Mark: MALIBU M Serial #: 75364447 Mark: WARRIOR	IERIDIAN Filing Dt: 09/29/1997	Reg #: 2205550	Reg. Dt: 11/24/1998		
12	Mark: MALIBU M Serial #: 75364447 Mark: WARRIOR Serial #: 75364627	Filing Dt: 09/29/1997 Filing Dt: 09/29/1997	Reg #: 2205550 Reg #: 2250994	Reg. Dt: 11/24/1998		
12	Mark: MALIBU M Serial #: 75364447 Mark: WARRIOR Serial #: 75364627 Mark: SENECA	Filing Dt: 09/29/1997 Filing Dt: 09/29/1997 Filing Dt: 09/29/1997	Reg #: 2205550	Reg. Dt: 11/24/1998 Reg. Dt: 06/08/1999		
12	Mark: MALIBU M. Serial #: 75364447 Mark: WARRIOR Serial #: 75364627 Mark: SENECA Serial #: 75364628 Mark: SARATOG.	Filing Dt: 09/29/1997 Filing Dt: 09/29/1997 Filing Dt: 09/29/1997 A II HP	Reg #: 2205550 Reg #: 2250994 Reg #: 2195870	Reg. Dt: 11/24/1998 Reg. Dt: 06/08/1999 Reg. Dt: 10/13/1998		
12	Mark: MALIBU M Serial #: 75364447 Mark: WARRIOR Serial #: 75364627 Mark: SENECA Serial #: 75364628	Filing Dt: 09/29/1997 Filing Dt: 09/29/1997 Filing Dt: 09/29/1997	Reg #: 2205550 Reg #: 2250994	Reg. Dt: 11/24/1998 Reg. Dt: 06/08/1999		

FTL 110046729v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0815

16	Serial #: 75364634 Filing Dt: 09/29/19 Mark: ARCHER	997 Reg #: 2203935 Reg. Dt: 11/17/1998
17	Serial #: 75386917 Filing Dt: 11/07/19 Mark: MALIBU MERIDIAN	997 Reg #: 2464119 Reg. Dt: 06/26/2001
18	Serial #: 75397548 Filing Dt: 12/01/19 Mark: THE NEW PIPER AIRCRAFT,	
19	Serial #: 75461623 Filing Dt: 04/03/19 Mark: PIPER	998 Reg #: 2361200 Reg. Dt: 06/27/2000
20	Serial #: 75915797 Filing Dt: 02/09/20 Mark: PIPER FINANCIAL SERVICES	
21	Serial #: 76211717 Filing Dt: 02/16/20 Mark: MERIDIAN	001 Reg #: 2512550 Reg. Dt: 11/27/2001
22	Serial #: 76211994 Filing Dt: 02/16/20 Mark: PIPER FREEDOM OF FLIGHT	_

FTL 110046729v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0816

RECORDED: 03/24/2015